
Annual School Improvement Council 

Report to the Parents 

2017-2018 

Our mission, in Spartanburg School District Three, is to provide experiences and teach 
world class skills and values which empower all children to achieve their fullest potential. 

Your SIC  Members 

Purpose of Report 
 

The Annual School Improvement 

Council Report to the Parents is issued 

by Broome High School in accordance 

with South Carolina law to share 

information on the school’s progress in 

meeting various goals and objectives, 

the work of the School Improvement 

Council, and other accomplishments 

during the school year. 

Points of Pride 
Beta Club Distinguished School Award. 

Increased the number of All-star Band and Chorus students. 

Back to School Bash, Community Homecoming Parade & 
Legacy Week. 

School-wide day of service where all students and staff par-
ticipate in community service. 

JROTC Distinguished Unit. 

Marching Band qualified for State Competition. 

All-State Band and Chorus. 

381 Cherry Hill Road 
Spartanburg  SC  29307 

864-279-6700 
http://brooome.spartanburg3.org/ 

Preparing Students For Success. 

Gary Barnard - Chairperson, Teacher, gbarnar@spartanburg3.org 
Steve Bolin, Parent, sbolin@townofcowpens.com 

Jean Brewington, Assistant Principal, jbrewington@spartanburg3.org 
Rod Camp, Teacher, rcamp@spartanburg3.org 

Rebecca Cooper, Teacher, recooper@spartanburg3.org 
Keith Davis, Community Member, preacherdavis@gmail.com 

Sherri Dubois, Community Member 
Deliah Goode, Parent, dcgoode.cme@gmail.com 
Jada Goode, Student, jig3253@spartanburg3.org 

Rodney Graves, Principal, rgraves@spartanburg3.org 
Jermaine Greene, Assistant Principal, jgreene@spartanburg3.org 
Tammy Hodges, Assistant Principal, thodge@spartanburg3.org 

Ralph Jett, Community Member, 
Chris Jolley, Parent, jolleyallen@yahoo.com 

Lindsay Knox, Community Member, lknox@spartanburg3.org 
Brian Linder, Student, linderbd08@gmail.com 

Amy Odom, Parent, amiodom@gmail.com 
Lisa Page, Community Member, 

Cynthia Spears, Teacher, cspears@spartanburg3.org 

Broome High 
School 

mailto:recooper@spartanburg3.org
mailto:thodge@spartanburg3.org
mailto:amiodom@gmail.com


2
0

17
 T

es
ti

n
g

 I
n

fo
rm

a
ti

o
n

 

Statement of Non-Discrimination:   Spartanburg School District Three does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, 

sex, disability or age in its programs or activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The 

following person(s) has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies: Assistant Superintendent, 

Personnel and Pupil Services, 3535 Clifton Glendale Road, Glendale, SC 29346, (864) 279-6000. 
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Goals: 
 

 Implement AVID Program for 9th grade students. 

 Implement Centurions Connect. 

 Graduates will have at least one AP/Dual Credit course. 

 Improve Graduation Rate. 

 Increase number of students passing EOC Classes. 

 Advanced Placement (AP) passage rate was 67%.  The state  rate was 58.4 %, while the 

national average was 60.3%.  

 SAT scores above the national average. . 

 AP  sores above the State and national average 

 Increased ACT scores in all 4 categories 

 Increased the number of students taking AP  courses 

 Increased AP courses 

 Increased rigor by eliminating strategies math and ELA courses.   

 All 9th graders take Biology I. 

 Increase extra-curricula offerings. 

 Increased community service outreach and community service hours. 


